S/N

Tender Category Name

1 Non Consultancy
2 Non Consultancy
3 Non Consultancy
4 Non Consultancy
5 Non Consultancy
6 Non Consultancy
7 Non Consultancy
8 Non Consultancy
9 Non Consultancy

10 Non Consultancy

11 Non Consultancy

12 Non Consultancy

13 Goods

14 Non Consultancy

15 Non Consultancy

16 Goods

17 Goods

18 Goods

19 Goods

20 Goods

21 Goods

22 Goods

23 Goods

24 Goods

25 Goods

26 Non Consultancy

27 Non Consultancy

28 Non Consultancy

29 Non Consultancy

30 Goods

Is Cuis
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

Procurement Description

Provision of Cleaning Services

Purchase of Electricity

Provision of Maintenance Services for Tractors
Printing of Fliers, Banners,Tshirts,Posters and Caps
Provision of Maintenance and Repair of Vehicles
Provision of Fumigation Services

Provision of Education to the Radio and TV Broadcasting
Provision of Maintenance Services for Tractors
Provision of Air Travel Ticket Services

Supply and install Tractor Tracking System
Provision of Security Services

Provision of Cleaning Services

Acquisition of Land for Industrial Park project
Provision of Sanitary Services

Supply of Food and Refreshments

Sporting Supplies

Supply of protective gears

Acquisition of Plots in Dodoma

Supply of Office Furniture and Fittings

Purchase of Lory Trucks

Purchase of Motor vehicles

Supply of Office Consumables

Supply of tyres and batteries

Supply of Tractors and Planters

Supply of of Spare Parts for Tractors

Provision of Maintenance and Repair of Conditioners
Provision of Maintenance and Repair of Fire Extinguishers
Supply and install Tractor Tracking System

Printing of Fliers, Banners,Tshirts,Posters and Caps
Supply of Fertilisers

Tender Number
TR95/2025/2026/NC/19
TR95/2025/2026/NC/18
TR95/2025/2026/NC/17
TR95/2025/2026/NC/16
TR95/2025/2026/NC/15
TR95/2025/2026/NC/14
TR95/2025/2026/NC/13
TR95/2025/2026/NC/12
TR95/2025/2026/NC/11
TR95/2025/2026/NC/10
TR95/2025/2026/NC/09
TR95/2025/2026/NC/08
TR95/2025/2026/G/24
TR95/2025/2026/NC/07
TR95/2025/2026/NC/06
TR95/2025/2026/G/23
TR95/2025/2026/G/22
TR95/2025/2026/G/21
TR95/2025/2026/G/20
TR95/2025/2026/G/19
TR95/2025/2026/G/18
TR95/2025/2026/G/16
TR95/2025/2026/G/15
TR95/2025/2026/G/14
TR95/2025/2026/G/13
TR95/2025/2026/NC/05
TR95/2025/2026/NC/04
TR95/2025/2026/NC/03
TR95/2025/2026/NC/02
TR95/2025/2026/G/12



31 Goods
32 Goods
33 Goods
34 Goods
35 Non Consultancy
36 Goods
37 Goods
38 Goods
39 Goods
40 Goods
41 Goods
42 Goods

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

Procurement of Ginned Cotton Seeds for planting from ginners
Supply of Qil and Lubricants for Tractors
Supply of Molasses

Procurement of Spare Parts for Sprayers
Provision Delinting Services

Supply of Seed Dressing Chemicals

Supply of fuel

Supply of Uniforms and Ceremonial Dresses
Supply of Cotton Pest Control Insecticides
Supply of bio-fertilizer

Supply of Knapsack Sprayers

Supply of Cotton Seed Packaging bags

TR95/2025/2026/G/11
TR95/2025/2026/G/10
TR95/2025/2026/G/09
TR95/2025/2026/G/08
TR95/2025/2026/NC/01
TR95/2025/2026/G/07
TR95/2025/2026/G/06
TR95/2025/2026/G/05
TR95/2025/2026/G/04
TR95/2025/2026/G/03
TR95/2025/2026/G/02
TR95/2025/2026/G/01



Lot Number Budget Purpose

DEVELOPMENT
DEVELOPMENT
DEVELOPMENT
DEVELOPMENT
DEVELOPMENT
DEVELOPMENT
DEVELOPMENT
DEVELOPMENT
DEVELOPMENT
DEVELOPMENT
DEVELOPMENT
DEVELOPMENT
DEVELOPMENT
DEVELOPMENT
DEVELOPMENT
DEVELOPMENT
DEVELOPMENT
DEVELOPMENT
DEVELOPMENT
DEVELOPMENT
DEVELOPMENT
DEVELOPMENT
DEVELOPMENT
DEVELOPMENT
DEVELOPMENT
DEVELOPMENT
DEVELOPMENT
DEVELOPMENT
DEVELOPMENT
DEVELOPMENT

Source Of Funds
Own Funds
Own Funds
Own Funds
Own Funds
Own Funds
Own Funds
Own Funds
Own Funds
Own Funds
Own Funds
Own Funds
Own Funds
Government
Own Funds
Own Funds
Own Funds
Own Funds
Own Funds
Own Funds
Own Funds
Own Funds

Own Funds
Own Funds
Own Funds
Own Funds
Own Funds
Own Funds
Own Funds
Own Funds



DEVELOPMENT
DEVELOPMENT
DEVELOPMENT
DEVELOPMENT
DEVELOPMENT
DEVELOPMENT
DEVELOPMENT
DEVELOPMENT
DEVELOPMENT
DEVELOPMENT
DEVELOPMENT
DEVELOPMENT

Own Funds
Own Funds
Own Funds
Own Funds
Own Funds
Own Funds
Own Funds
Own Funds
Own Funds
Own Funds
Own Funds
Own Funds



Eligible Tenderer

Sole Proprietor Local, Manufacturer Foreign, Special Group, Manufacturer Local, Company Foreign, Partnership Local, GOVERNMENT_ENTER
Sole Proprietor Local, Manufacturer Foreign, Special Group, Manufacturer Local, Company Foreign, Partnership Local, GOVERNMENT_ENTER
Sole Proprietor Local, Manufacturer Foreign, Special Group, Manufacturer Local, Company Foreign, Partnership Local, GOVERNMENT_ENTER
Sole Proprietor Local, Manufacturer Foreign, Special Group, Manufacturer Local, Company Foreign, Partnership Local, GOVERNMENT_ENTER
Sole Proprietor Local, Manufacturer Foreign, Special Group, Manufacturer Local, Company Foreign, Partnership Local, GOVERNMENT_ENTER
Sole Proprietor Local, Manufacturer Foreign, Special Group, Manufacturer Local, Company Foreign, Partnership Local, GOVERNMENT_ENTER
Sole Proprietor Local, Manufacturer Foreign, Special Group, Manufacturer Local, Company Foreign, Partnership Local, GOVERNMENT_ENTER
Sole Proprietor Local, Manufacturer Foreign, Special Group, Manufacturer Local, Company Foreign, Partnership Local, GOVERNMENT_ENTER
Sole Proprietor Local, Manufacturer Foreign, Special Group, Manufacturer Local, Company Foreign, Partnership Local, GOVERNMENT_ENTER
Sole Proprietor Local, Manufacturer Foreign, Special Group, Manufacturer Local, Company Foreign, Partnership Local, GOVERNMENT_ENTER
Sole Proprietor Local, Manufacturer Foreign, Special Group, Manufacturer Local, Company Foreign, Partnership Local, GOVERNMENT_ENTER
Sole Proprietor Local, Manufacturer Foreign, Special Group, Manufacturer Local, Company Foreign, Partnership Local, GOVERNMENT_ENTER
Sole Proprietor Local, Manufacturer Foreign, Special Group, Manufacturer Local, Company Foreign, Partnership Local, GOVERNMENT_ENTER
Sole Proprietor Local, Manufacturer Foreign, Special Group, Manufacturer Local, Company Foreign, Partnership Local, GOVERNMENT_ENTER

Sole Proprietor Local, Manufacturer Foreign, Special Group, Manufacturer Local, Company Foreign, Partnership Local, GOVERNMENT_ENTER
Sole Proprietor Local, Manufacturer Foreign, Special Group, Manufacturer Local, Company Foreign, Partnership Local, GOVERNMENT_ENTER
Sole Proprietor Local, Manufacturer Foreign, Special Group, Manufacturer Local, Company Foreign, Partnership Local, GOVERNMENT_ENTER
Sole Proprietor Local, Manufacturer Foreign, Special Group, Manufacturer Local, Company Foreign, Partnership Local, GOVERNMENT_ENTER

Sole Proprietor Local, Manufacturer Foreign, Special Group, Manufacturer Local, Company Foreign, Partnership Local, GOVERNMENT_ENTER
Sole Proprietor Local, Manufacturer Foreign, Special Group, Manufacturer Local, Company Foreign, Partnership Local, GOVERNMENT_ENTER
Sole Proprietor Local, Manufacturer Foreign, Special Group, Manufacturer Local, Company Foreign, Partnership Local, GOVERNMENT_ENTER
Sole Proprietor Local, Manufacturer Foreign, Special Group, Manufacturer Local, Company Foreign, Partnership Local, GOVERNMENT_ENTER

Sole Proprietor Local, Manufacturer Foreign, Special Group, Manufacturer Local, Company Foreign, Partnership Local, GOVERNMENT_ENTER
Sole Proprietor Local, Manufacturer Foreign, Special Group, Manufacturer Local, Company Foreign, Partnership Local, GOVERNMENT_ENTER
Sole Proprietor Local, Manufacturer Foreign, Special Group, Manufacturer Local, Company Foreign, Partnership Local, GOVERNMENT_ENTER



Sole Proprietor Local, Manufacturer Foreign, Special Group, Manufacturer Local, Company Foreign, Partnership Local, GOVERNMENT_ENTER
Sole Proprietor Local, Manufacturer Foreign, Special Group, Manufacturer Local, Company Foreign, Partnership Local, GOVERNMENT_ENTER
Sole Proprietor Local, Manufacturer Foreign, Special Group, Manufacturer Local, Company Foreign, Partnership Local, GOVERNMENT_ENTER

Sole Proprietor Local, Manufacturer Foreign, Special Group, Manufacturer Local, Company Foreign, Partnership Local, GOVERNMENT_ENTER
Sole Proprietor Local, Manufacturer Foreign, Special Group, Manufacturer Local, Company Foreign, Partnership Local, GOVERNMENT_ENTER
Sole Proprietor Local, Manufacturer Foreign, Special Group, Manufacturer Local, Company Foreign, Partnership Local, GOVERNMENT_ENTER

Sole Proprietor Local, Manufacturer Foreign, Special Group, Manufacturer Local, Company Foreign, Partnership Local, GOVERNMENT_ENTER
Sole Proprietor Local, Manufacturer Foreign, Special Group, Manufacturer Local, Company Foreign, Partnership Local, GOVERNMENT_ENTER
Sole Proprietor Local, Manufacturer Foreign, Special Group, Manufacturer Local, Company Foreign, Partnership Local, GOVERNMENT_ENTER
Sole Proprietor Local, Manufacturer Foreign, Special Group, Manufacturer Local, Company Foreign, Partnership Local, GOVERNMENT_ENTER



Procureme¢ Procurement Method Category

National C PUBLIC

Single Soul SINGLE_SOURCE
Single Soul SINGLE_SOURCE
National C PUBLIC

National C PUBLIC

National C PUBLIC

National C PUBLIC

National C PUBLIC

National C PUBLIC

National C PUBLIC

National C PUBLIC

National C PUBLIC

Single Soul SINGLE_SOURCE
National C PUBLIC
Restricted RESTRICTED
National SIRESTRICTED
National SIRESTRICTED
National C PUBLIC

National C PUBLIC

National C PUBLIC

Single Soul SINGLE_SOURCE

National C PUBLIC
National C PUBLIC
National C PUBLIC
National C PUBLIC
Restricted RESTRICTED
National C PUBLIC
National C PUBLIC
Internatior PUBLIC

Selection Method

Compliance and Least Cost
Compliance and Least Cost
Compliance and Least Cost
Compliance and Least Cost
Compliance and Least Cost
Compliance and Least Cost
Compliance and Least Cost
Compliance and Least Cost
Compliance and Least Cost
Compliance and Least Cost
Compliance and Least Cost
Compliance and Least Cost
Compliance and Least Cost
Compliance and Least Cost
Compliance and Least Cost
Compliance and Least Cost
Compliance and Least Cost
Compliance and Least Cost
Compliance and Least Cost
Compliance and Least Cost
Compliance and Least Cost

Compliance and Least Cost
Compliance and Least Cost
Compliance and Least Cost
Compliance and Least Cost
Compliance and Least Cost
Compliance and Least Cost
Compliance and Least Cost
Compliance and Least Cost

Contract Type Gen. Proc Invitation Date

Lumpsum
Lumpsum
Lumpsum
Lumpsum
Lumpsum
Lumpsum
Lumpsum
Lumpsum
Lumpsum
Lumpsum
Lumpsum
Lumpsum
Lumpsum
Lumpsum
Lumpsum
Lumpsum
Lumpsum
Lumpsum
Lumpsum
Lumpsum
Lumpsum

Lumpsum
Lumpsum
Lumpsum
Lumpsum
Lumpsum
Lumpsum
Lumpsum
Lumpsum

7/31/2025
7/28/2025
7/31/2025

8/1/2025
8/12/2025
8/25/2025
8/11/2025

8/5/2025

8/4/2025

8/6/2025
7/31/2025
7/31/2025
7/31/2025
7/29/2025
8/26/2025
9/11/2025

9/2/2025
8/27/2025
8/20/2025
8/15/2025

8/1/2025

8/18/2025

8/6/2025
7/31/2025
8/11/2025
8/22/2025
7/30/2025
7/28/2025

8/6/2025



Single Soul SINGLE_SOURCE
National C PUBLIC

Single Soul SINGLE_SOURCE
Restricted RESTRICTED
National C PUBLIC

National C PUBLIC

Single Soul SINGLE_SOURCE
National SIRESTRICTED
National C PUBLIC

National C PUBLIC

National C PUBLIC

National C PUBLIC

Compliance and Least Cost
Compliance and Least Cost
Compliance and Least Cost
Compliance and Least Cost
Compliance and Least Cost
Compliance and Least Cost
Compliance and Least Cost
Compliance and Least Cost
Compliance and Least Cost
Compliance and Least Cost
Compliance and Least Cost
Compliance and Least Cost

Lumpsum
Lumpsum
Lumpsum
Lumpsum
Lumpsum
Lumpsum
Lumpsum
Lumpsum
Lumpsum
Lumpsum
Lumpsum
Lumpsum

7/29/2025
8/5/2025
8/4/2025

8/19/2025
8/4/2025
8/1/2025

7/28/2025

8/25/2025
8/1/2025
8/5/2025
8/1/2025

7/30/2025



8/7/2025
7/29/2025
8/1/2025
8/11/2025
8/19/2025
9/1/2025
8/18/2025
8/12/2025
8/11/2025
8/13/2025
8/7/2025
8/7/2025
8/1/2025
8/5/2025
9/1/2025
9/15/2025
9/5/2025
9/3/2025
8/27/2025
8/22/2025
8/4/2025

8/25/2025
8/13/2025
8/7/2025
8/18/2025
8/27/2025
8/6/2025
8/4/2025
8/18/2025

8/21/2025
7/30/2025
8/4/2025
8/25/2025
9/2/2025
9/15/2025
9/1/2025
8/26/2025
8/25/2025
8/27/2025
8/21/2025
8/21/2025
8/4/2025
8/19/2025
9/8/2025
9/19/2025
9/9/2025
9/17/2025
9/10/2025
9/5/2025
8/5/2025

9/8/2025
8/27/2025
8/21/2025

9/1/2025

9/1/2025
8/20/2025
8/18/2025

9/8/2025

8/22/2025

8/26/2025

9/3/2025
9/16/2025

9/2/2025
8/27/2025
8/26/2025
8/28/2025
8/22/2025
8/22/2025

8/20/2025
9/15/2025
9/22/2025
9/10/2025
9/18/2025
9/11/2025

9/8/2025

9/9/2025
8/28/2025
8/22/2025

9/2/2025

9/8/2025
8/21/2025
8/19/2025

9/9/2025

8/29/2025

9/2/2025
9/10/2025
9/23/2025

9/9/2025

9/3/2025

9/2/2025

9/4/2025
8/29/2025
8/29/2025

8/27/2025
9/22/2025
9/29/2025
9/17/2025
9/25/2025
9/18/2025
9/15/2025

9/16/2025

9/4/2025
8/29/2025

9/9/2025
9/15/2025
8/28/2025
8/26/2025
9/16/2025

Submission/Opening Date Approval Of Award Date Cool Off Period Start Cool Off Period End Award Notification Date

9/1/2025
8/7/2025
8/12/2025
9/3/2025
9/11/2025
9/24/2025
9/10/2025
9/4/2025
9/3/2025
9/5/2025
9/1/2025
9/1/2025
8/19/2025
8/28/2025
9/23/2025
9/30/2025
9/18/2025
9/26/2025
9/19/2025
9/16/2025
8/20/2025

9/17/2025
9/12/2025

9/1/2025
9/10/2025
9/16/2025
8/29/2025
8/27/2025
9/24/2025



7/30/2025
8/12/2025

8/5/2025
8/25/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
7/29/2025
8/28/2025
8/11/2025
8/12/2025
8/11/2025

8/6/2025

7/31/2025
8/26/2025

8/6/2025

9/1/2025
8/25/2025
8/25/2025
7/30/2025

9/1/2025
8/25/2025
8/26/2025
8/25/2025
8/20/2025

8/27/2025

9/8/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025

9/2/2025
8/26/2025
8/27/2025
8/26/2025
8/21/2025

9/3/2025

9/15/2025
9/2/2025
9/2/2025

9/9/2025
9/2/2025
9/3/2025
9/2/2025
8/28/2025

8/15/2025

9/4/2025
8/14/2025
9/16/2025
9/10/2025
9/10/2025

8/7/2025
9/10/2025
9/10/2025
9/11/2025
9/10/2025
8/29/2025



8/29/2025

8/6/2025
8/11/2025

9/2/2025
9/10/2025
9/23/2025

9/9/2025

9/3/2025

9/2/2025

9/4/2025
8/29/2025
8/29/2025
8/18/2025
8/27/2025
9/22/2025
9/29/2025
9/17/2025
9/25/2025
9/18/2025
9/15/2025
8/19/2025

9/16/2025
9/11/2025
8/29/2025

9/9/2025
9/15/2025
8/28/2025
8/26/2025
9/23/2025

9/15/2025
8/21/2025
8/26/2025
9/17/2025
9/25/2025
10/8/2025
9/24/2025
9/18/2025
9/17/2025
9/19/2025
9/15/2025
9/15/2025
9/2/2025
9/11/2025
9/29/2025
10/15/2025
10/2/2025
10/10/2025
10/3/2025
9/30/2025
9/3/2025

10/1/2025
9/26/2025
9/15/2025
9/24/2025
9/22/2025
9/12/2025
9/10/2025
10/8/2025

Vetting Of Contract Signing Of Contract Contract Start Date

9/15/2025
8/21/2025
8/26/2025
9/17/2025
9/25/2025
10/8/2025
9/24/2025
9/18/2025
9/17/2025
9/19/2025
9/15/2025
9/15/2025
9/2/2025
9/11/2025
10/6/2025
10/15/2025
10/2/2025
10/10/2025
10/3/2025
9/30/2025
9/3/2025

10/1/2025
9/26/2025
9/15/2025
9/24/2025
9/29/2025
9/12/2025
9/10/2025
10/8/2025



8/14/2025
9/3/2025
8/13/2025
9/15/2025
9/9/2025
9/9/2025
8/6/2025
9/9/2025
9/9/2025
9/10/2025
9/9/2025
8/28/2025

8/29/2025
9/18/2025
8/28/2025
9/22/2025
9/24/2025
9/24/2025
8/21/2025
9/24/2025
9/24/2025
9/25/2025
9/24/2025
9/12/2025

8/29/2025
9/18/2025
8/28/2025
9/29/2025
9/24/2025
9/24/2025
8/21/2025
9/24/2025
9/24/2025
9/25/2025
9/24/2025
9/12/2025



